10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

General Manager

General Manager

General Manager

Park Supervisor

Administrator

Accountant

Recreation Supervisor

General Clerk

Arborist

Clerk

Maintenance Assistant

Admin Clerk

Maintenance Assistant

Park Monitor

Maintenance Assistant

Maintenance Assistant

Director

Other Positions Held Special District

Emerald Bay Service District

Capistrano Bay Community
Services District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Capistrano Bay Community
Services District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Department Total Wages Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

General Manager $99,500 $15,487
Management $91,000 $28,456
Administration $66,250 $0
Maintenance $55,234 $0
Administration $52,337 $0
Administration $50,863 $0
Recreation $50,017 $0
Administration $43,421 $0
Maintenance $39,915 $0
Administration $35,038 $0
Maintenance $20,523 $0
Administration $13,741 $0
Maintenance $11,670 $0
Recreation $10,875 $0
Maintenance $7,328 $0
Maintenance $5,576 $0
Board $2,600 $0



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.
34.

35.

36.

1St Vice President

Director

2Nd Vice President

Maintenance Assistant

President

Event Attendant

Event Attendant

Event Attendant

Board Member

Board Member

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Rossmoor Community Services
District

Three Arch Bay Community
Services District

Three Arch Bay Community
Services District

Capistrano Bay Community
Services District

Capistrano Bay Community
Services District

Capistrano Bay Community
Services District

Capistrano Bay Community
Services District

Capistrano Bay Community
Services District

Emerald Bay Service District

Surfside Colony Community
Services District

Surfside Colony Community
Services District

Surfside Colony Community
Services District

Board

Board

Board

Maintenance

Board

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Governing Body
Board

Board

Board

$2,050

$1,850

$1,700

$1,700

$1,700

$405

$210

$90

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0



37.

38.

39.
40.

41.
42.

43,
44,
45,

Director

Director

President

President

Secretary

Secretary

Treasurer
Vice President

Vice President & Treasurer

Surfside Colony Community
Services District

Surfside Colony Community
Services District

Emerald Bay Service District

Three Arch Bay Community
Services District

Emerald Bay Service District

Three Arch Bay Community
Services District

Emerald Bay Service District
Emerald Bay Service District

Three Arch Bay Community
Services District

Board

Board

Governing Body

Board Member

Governing Body

Board Member

Governing Body
Governing Body

Board Member

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0



