	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		Emerald Bay Service District	General Manager	\$99,500	\$15,487
2.	General Manager		Capistrano Bay Community Services District	Management	\$91,000	\$28,456
3.	General Manager		Rossmoor Community Services District	Administration	\$66,250	\$0
4.	Park Supervisor		Rossmoor Community Services District	Maintenance	\$55,234	\$0
5.	Administrator		Rossmoor Community Services District	Administration	\$52,337	\$0
6.	Accountant		Rossmoor Community Services District	Administration	\$50,863	\$0
7.	Recreation Supervisor		Rossmoor Community Services District	Recreation	\$50,017	\$0
8.	General Clerk		Rossmoor Community Services District	Administration	\$43,421	\$0
9.	Arborist		Rossmoor Community Services District	Maintenance	\$39,915	\$0
10.	Clerk		Capistrano Bay Community Services District	Administration	\$35,038	\$0
11.	Maintenance Assistant		Rossmoor Community Services District	Maintenance	\$20,523	\$0
12.	Admin Clerk		Rossmoor Community Services District	Administration	\$13,741	\$0
13.	Maintenance Assistant		Rossmoor Community Services District	Maintenance	\$11,670	\$0
14.	Park Monitor		Rossmoor Community Services District	Recreation	\$10,875	\$0
15.	Maintenance Assistant		Rossmoor Community Services District	Maintenance	\$7,328	\$0
16.	Maintenance Assistant		Rossmoor Community Services District	Maintenance	\$5,576	\$0
17.	Director		Rossmoor Community Services District	Board	\$2,600	\$0

18.	1St Vice President	Rossmoor Community Services District	Board	\$2,050	\$0
19.	Director	Rossmoor Community Services District	Board	\$1,850	\$0
20.	2Nd Vice President	Rossmoor Community Services District	Board	\$1,700	\$0
21.	Maintenance Assistant	Rossmoor Community Services District	Maintenance	\$1,700	\$0
22.	President	Rossmoor Community Services District	Board	\$1,700	\$0
23.	Event Attendant	Rossmoor Community Services District	Recreation	\$405	\$0
24.	Event Attendant	Rossmoor Community Services District	Recreation	\$210	\$0
25.	Event Attendant	Rossmoor Community Services District	Recreation	\$90	\$0
26.	Board Member	Three Arch Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
27.	Board Member	Three Arch Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
28.	Director	Capistrano Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
29.	Director	Capistrano Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
30.	Director	Capistrano Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
31.	Director	Capistrano Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
32.	Director	Capistrano Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
33.	Director	Emerald Bay Service District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
34.	Director	Surfside Colony Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0
35.	Director	Surfside Colony Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0
36.	Director	Surfside Colony Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0

37.	Director	Surfside Colony Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0
38.	Director	Surfside Colony Community Services District	Board	\$0	\$0
39.	President	Emerald Bay Service District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
40.	President	Three Arch Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
41.	Secretary	Emerald Bay Service District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
42.	Secretary	Three Arch Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
43.	Treasurer	Emerald Bay Service District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
44.	Vice President	Emerald Bay Service District	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
45.	Vice President & Treasurer	Three Arch Bay Community Services District	Board Member	\$0	\$0